

P
ITEM NO.102
MM

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1091 OF 2004

ISHMA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/06/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. T.V. George, advocate prays for a short adjournment
stating that he is no more the advocate-on-record for the State of
Haryana. Intimation be sent immediately to the present Standing
Counsel for the State of Haryana to appear in the matter.
As prayed, list on 30.6.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master